PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date
State of Oregon acting by and through the State Board of Higher Education on behalf of 10/04/2007 Oregon State University 10/04/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Alvin W. Smith				
Street Address:	26833 Sulfur Springs Road			
City:	Corvallis			
State/Country:	OREGON			
Postal Code:	97330			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		6593080		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (503)595-5301				
Fax Number:(503)595-5301SolutionCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.SolutionDiamondary SolutionSolutionSolutionDiamondary SolutionSolutionSolution				
Phone: 503-595-5300				
Email: Carolyn.Schlabach@klarquist.com				
Correspondent Name: KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP				
Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET				
Address Line 2: SUITE 1600				
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			245-54184-01/RJP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Richard J. Polley	
Total Attachments: 2 source=AlvinSmithAssignment#page1.tif source=AlvinSmithAssignment#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

í.

WHEREAS, the State of Oregon acting by and through the State Board of Higher Education on behalf of Oregon State University, having a place of business at 312 Kerr Administration Building, Office of Technology Transfer, Corvallis, Oregon 97331, is the sole and exclusive owner of United States Patent No. 6,593,080, issued on July 15, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Alvin W. Smith, of 26833 Sulfur Springs Road, Corvallis, OR 97330, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the State of Oregon acting by and through the State Board of Higher Education on behalf of Oregon State University does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Alvin W. Smith, its entire right, title and interest in the invention and the Letters Patent, and any reissue or reissues thereof which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Alvin W. Smith, for his own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of his successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term for which the Letters Patent of the United States are granted or may be reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the State of Oregon acting by and through the State Board of Higher Education on behalf of Oregon State University, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for his own use and benefit,

and for the use and benefit of his successors, assigns or other legal

representatives.

2

STATE OF OREGON ACTING BY AND THROUGH THE STATE BOARD OF HIGHER EDUCATION ON BEHALF OF OREGON STATE UNIVERSITY

(

norady 10/4/07 John/Cassady

Vice President for Research

RECORDED: 10/30/2009